BULLEY &
ANDREWS

Oak Park Elementary School District 97
Lincoln Elementay School Additions
Project Schedule

Building Matters 31719
D Task Name Duration Start Finish [oct 18 [ Nov 18 | Dec 18 [Jan 19 [Feb 19 [ Mar 19 | Apr 19 [ May 19 [ Jun 19 [Jul*19 | Aug 19 Sep'19
0 | 7 |1l o lost 4 |11 laslos 2l ol teloalael 6 laaloolaor s ol loal s laolwloals| 7 | 1alolost s | 12l9las 2l ol o sl 7 | 1alolosral el 3 [ 15 |
1 Construction - Lincoln 26.5days Mon11/5/18 Wed 12/12/18 Construction - Lincoln w Construction - Lincoln
2 Mobilize 1wk Mon 11/5/18  Fri 11/9/18 Mobilize mmm 1wk
3 Temp Fence Install 2 days Mon 11/5/18  Tue 11/6/18 Temp Fence Install g 2 days
4 Enabling Work 2.5 wks Mon 11/12/18 Thu 11/29/18 Enabling Work mmm 2.5 wks
5 Clear Site 1wk Mon 11/26/18 Mon 12/3/18 Clear Site pm 1 wk
6 Exterior Demo Work 7 days Mon 12/3/18  Wed 12/12/18 Exterior Demo Work mmmmmm 7 days
7 Area B 187 days Wed 12/12/18 Mon 8/19/19 Area B w Area B
8 Excavation 5 days Wed 12/12/18 Wed 12/19/18 Excavation pmmmm 5 days
9 Foundations 18 days Wed 12/19/18 Wed 1/16/19 Foundations p——— 18 days
10 Backfill & Grade 3 days Wed 1/16/19  Mon 1/21/19 Backfill & Grade gy 3 days
1 Underground Plumbing 5 days Mon 1/21/19  Mon 1/28/19 Underground Plumbing pumm 5 days
12 Lost Week -Weather 5 days Mon 1/28/19  Mon 2/4/19 Lost Week -Weather puuuy 5 days
13 Steel Erection/Deck/Studs 6 days Thu 2/7/19 Fri 2/15/19 Steel Erection/Deck/Studs mmmm 6 days
14 Winter Protection 5 days Fri 2/15/19 Fri 2/22/19 Winter Protection pummm 5 days
15 Control Lines 1 day Fri2/15/19 Mon 2/18/19 Control Lines gy 1day
16 MEP Hangers 5 days Mon 2/18/19  Mon 2/25/19 MEP Hangers pummm 5 days
17 Prep & Pour 2nd Floor Deck 4 days Mon 2/25/19  Fri3/1/19 Prep & Pour 2nd Floor Deck pmm 4 days
18 Subgrade for Slab on Grade 2 days Mon 2/25/19  Wed 2/27/19 Subgrade for Slab on Grade g 2 days
19 Prep & Pour SOG 4 days Wed 2/27/19  Tue 3/5/19 Prep & Pour SOG pumm 4 days
24 Layout & Top Track 2nd Floor 5 days Fri 3/8/19 Fri 3/15/19 Layout & Top Track 2nd Floor s 5 days
20 CMU Partitions 10 days Wed 3/13/19  Wed 3/27/19 CMU Partitions psmn 10 days
25 Overhead MEP Rough 2nd Floor 15 days Fri 3/15/19 Fri 4/5/19 Overhead MEP Rough 2nd Floor pssm 15 days
26 Layout & Top Track 1st Floor 8 days Fri 3/15/19 Wed 3/27/19 Layout & Top Track 1st Floor pummm 8 days
21 Cold Formed Framing/Sheathing at Exterior 15 days Wed 3/27/19  Wed 4/17/19 Cold Formed Framing/Sheathing at Exterior pu— 15 days
27 Overhead MEP Rough 1st Floor 3 wks Fri 4/5/19 Fri 4/26/19 Overhead MEP Rough 1st Floor pmn 3 wks
22 Roofing 2 wks Wed 4/17/19  Wed 5/1/19 Roofing psm 2 Wks
23 Exterior CMU/Air Barrier 4 wks Wed 4/17/19  Wed 5/15/19 Exterior CMU/Air Barrier pmn 4 wlks
29 Drywall Framing 3 wks Wed 4/17/19  Wed 5/8/19 Drywall Framing pesss 3 wks
30 In-Wall Rough-In 3 wks Fri 5/3/19 Fri 5/24/19 In-Wall Rough-In s 3 wks
28 Exterior Brick 10 days Wed 5/15/19  Wed 5/29/19 Exterior Brick pummmmm 10 days
31 Windows 3 wks Wed 5/29/19  Mon 6/17/19 Windows pussssmy 3 Wks
33 Drywall, Tape & Sand 2 wks Wed 6/5/19 Mon 6/17/19 Drywall, Tape & Sand pu—m 2 wks
32 Metal Panels 20 days Mon 6/17/19  Wed 7/10/19 Metal Panels p—— 20 days
34 Prime & First Coat 2 wks Mon 6/17/19  Fri 6/28/19 Prime & First Coat pummm 2 Wks
35 ACT Grid 2 wks Fri6/28/19 Wed 7/10/19 ACT Grid s 2 wks
36 Millwork Install 2 wks Wed 7/10/19  Mon 7/22/19 Millwork Install p— 2 wks
37 Lockers 1wk Wed 7/10/19  Tue 7/16/19 Lockers pumm 1 wk
38 MEPFP Ceiling / Wall Trim 2 wks Wed 7/10/19  Mon 7/22/19 MEPFP Ceiling / Wall Trim pm 2 wks
39 ACT Tiles 1wk Mon 7/22/19  Sat 7/27/19 ACT Tiles pmm 1wk
40 Division 10 Install 2 wks Mon 7/22/19  Fri 8/2/19 Division 10 Install s 2 wks
41 Flooring and Vinyl Base 16 days Mon 7/22/19  Fri 8/9/19 Flooring and Vinyl Base pusssms 16 days
42 Final Painting 8 days Fri 8/9/19 Mon 8/19/19 Final Painting pmm 8 days
43 Area A 176 days Wed 1/9/19 Mon 8/26/19 Area A @ w Area A
44 Excavation 3 days Wed 1/9/19  Fri 1/11/19 Excavation gy 3 days
45 Foundations Part 1 10 days Mon 1/14/19  Fri 1/25/19 Foundations Part 1 msmm 10 days
46 Lost Week -Weather 5 days Mon 1/28/19  Fri 2/1/19 Lost Week -Weather pum 5 days
47 Foundations Part 2 10 days Mon 2/4/19  Fri 2/15/19 Foundations Part 2 pumm 10 days
48 Backfill & Grade 3 days Mon 2/18/19  Wed 2/20/19 Backfill & Grade gy 3 days
49 Steel Erection/Deck/Studs 10 days Thu2/21/19  Wed 3/6/19 Steel Erection/Deck/Studs pmn 10 days
50 Winter Protection 5 days Thu 3/7/19 Wed 3/13/19 Winter Protection puu 5 days
51 Underground Plumbing 8 days Thu 3/7/19 Mon 3/18/19 Underground Plumbing pssss 8 days
52 MEP Hangers 5 days Thu 3/14/19  Wed 3/20/19 MEP Hangers pumm 5 days
53 Prep & Pour 2nd Floor Deck 6 days Thu3/21/19  Thu 3/28/19 Prep & Pour 2nd Floor Deck pummm 6 days
54 Subgrade for Slab on Grade 3 days Fri 3/29/19 Tue 4/2/19 Subgrade for Slab on Grade g 3 days
64 Layout & Top Track 2nd Floor 10 days Fri 3/29/19 Thu 4/11/19 Layout & Top Track 2nd Floor pumm 10 days
55 Prep & Pour SOG 6 days Wed 4/3/19 Wed 4/10/19 Prep & Pour SOG gy 6 days
56 CMU Partitions 15 days Tue 4/9/19 Mon 4/29/19 CMU Partitions p—— 15 days
66 Layout & Top Track 1st Floor 8 days Thu4/11/19  Mon 4/22/19 Layout & Top Track 1st Floor mummm 8 days
65 Overhead MEP Rough 2nd Floor 10 days Fri4/12/19 Thu 4/25/19 Overhead MEP Rough 2nd Floor s 10 days
67 Overhead MEP Rough 1st Floor 2 wks Mon 4/22/19  Fri5/3/19 Overhead MEP Rough 1st Floor pums 2 wks
57 Cold Formed Framing/Sheathing at Exterior 15 days Tue 4/30/19 Mon 5/20/19 Cold Formed Framing/Sheathing at Exterior p——— 15 days
60 Exterior CMU/Air Barrier 3 wks Tue 4/30/19  Mon 5/20/19 Exterior CMU/Air Barrier pun 3 Wks
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68 Drywall Framing 3 wks Mon 5/6/19 Fri 5/24/19 Drywall Framing psssssmm 3 wks
58 Roofing 2 wks Tue 5/21/19 Mon 6/3/19 Roofing yumssssm 2 Wks
62 Exterior Brick 14 days Tue 5/21/19 Fri 6/7/19 Exterior Brick yummm 14 days
69 In-Wall Roughing 3 wks Wed 5/22/19  Mon 6/10/19 In-Wall Roughing s 3 wks
61 Windows 3 wks Mon 6/3/19  Wed 6/19/19 Windows mm—m 3 wks
59 Elevator 4 wks Thu6/20/19  Fri 7/12/19 Elevator p—— 4 Wks
63 Metal Panels 20 days Thu 6/20/19 Fri 7/12/19 Metal Panels pess——n 20 days
70 Drywall, Tape & Sand 2 wks Thu 6/20/19 Mon 7/1/19 Drywall, Tape & Sand pumm 2 Wks
7 Prime & First Coat 8 days Tue 7/2/19 Wed 7/10/19 Prime & First Coat pummmmm 8 days
72 ACT Grid 2 wks Thu 7/11/19 Mon 7/22/19 ACT Grid pmn 2 wks
73 Millwork Install 2 wks Tue 7/23/19 Fri 8/2/19 Millwork Install p— 2 wks
74 Lockers 1wk Tue 7/23/19  Sat7/27/19 Lockers pumm 1wk
75 Kitchen Equipment 2 wks Tue 7/23/19 Fri 8/2/19 Kitchen Equipment pumm 2 Wks
76 MEPFP Ceiling / Wall Trim 2 wks Tue 7/23/19  Fri 8/2/19 MEPFP Ceiling / Wall Trim  pun 2 wks
77 ACT Tiles 1wk Sat 8/3/19 Thu 8/8/19 ACT Tiles puumm 1 wk
78 Division 10 Install 8 days Sat 8/3/19 Mon 8/12/19 Division 10 Install pmm 8 days
79 Flooring and Vinyl Base 3 wks Sat 8/3/19 Tue 8/20/19 Flooring and Vinyl Base pmn 3 wks
80 Final Painting 5 days Wed 8/21/19  Mon 8/26/19 Final Painting pmmm 5 days
81 StormTrap 44 days Wed 2/6/19  Mon 4/8/19 StormTrap w StormTrap
82 Fabrication 6 wks Wed 2/6/19  Tue 3/19/19 Fabrication p—————— 6 ks
83 Excavate for System/Install Subgrade 3 days Wed 3/20/19  Fri 3/22/19 Excavate for System/Install Subgrade gy 3 days
84 Form & Pour SOG 3 days Mon 3/25/19  Wed 3/27/19 Form & Pour SOG gy 3 days
85 Install Modules & Waterproof 3 days Thu 3/28/19 Mon 4/1/19 Install Modules & Waterproof gy 3 days
86 Backfill & Grade 2 days Tue 4/2/19 Wed 4/3/19 Backfill & Grade gy 2 days
87 Black Dirt & Sod 3 days Thu 4/4/19 Mon 4/8/19 Black Dirt & Sod gy 3 days
88 Spring Break Work 45 days Mon 3/25/19  Fri5/24/19 Spring Break Work w Spring Break Work
89 Tunnel Abatement 5 days Mon 3/25/19  Fri 3/29/19 Tunnel Abatement pugg 5 days
0 Tunnel Distribution Conduit 8 wks Mon 4/1/19  Fri 5/24/19 Tunnel Distribution Conduit p— T TT————— 8 Wks
91 Summer Interior Renovations 69 days Thu 6/6/19 Sat 8/24/19 Summer Interior R ions w S Interior Rend
92 Last Day of School 1day Thu 6/6/19 Thu 6/6/19 Last Day of School g 1 day
94 Interior Demolition 10 days Fri6/7/19 Tue 6/18/19 Interior Demolition p— 10 days
93 Asbestos Abatement by Owner 11 days Sat 6/8/19 Thu 6/20/19 Asbestos Abatement by Owner mmmm 11 days
95 Structural Modifcations at Second Floor 7 days Mon 6/10/19  Mon 6/17/19 Structural Modifcations at Second Floor mummmm 7 days
96 Layout (Top Track & MEPFP Hangers) 5 days Wed 6/19/19  Mon 6/24/19 Layout (Top Track & MEPFP Hangers) pmm 5 days
97 New Steel for ADA Lifts/Stairs/Ramps 6 days Wed 6/19/19  Tue 6/25/19 New Steel for ADA Lifts/Stairs/Ramps pummm 6 days
98 Skylights and Roofing 5 days Wed 6/26/19  Mon 7/1/19 Skylights and Roofing pmmmm 5 days
99 MEP Overhead Rough 10 days Wed 6/26/19  Sat 7/6/19 MEP Overhead Rough pummmmm 10 days
100 Drywall Framing 6 days Mon 7/8/19 Sat 7/13/19 Drywall Framing pmmm 6 days
101 Wall Rough In 6 days Mon 7/15/19  Sat 7/20/19 Wall Rough In mmmm 6 days
102 Drywall, Tape & Sand 7 days Mon 7/22/19  Mon 7/29/19 Drywall, Tape & Sand pumm 7 days
103 Prime & First Coat 2 days Tue 7/30/19 Wed 7/31/19 Prime & First Coat gy 2 days
104 ACT Grid 3 days Thu 8/1/19 Sat 8/3/19 ACT Grid g 3 days
105 Millwork Install 5 days Mon 8/5/19 Fri 8/9/19 Millwork Install g 5 days
106 MEP Trim 5 days Mon 8/5/19 Fri 8/9/19 MEP Trim g 5 days
107 ACT Tiles 2 days Sat 8/10/19 Mon 8/12/19 ACT Tiles g 2 days
108 Lockers 3 days Tue 8/13/19 Thu 8/15/19 Lockers gm 3 days
109 Div 10 Install 3 days Tue 8/13/19 Thu 8/15/19 Div 10 Install gy 3 days
110 Flooring and Vinyl Base 5 days Fri 8/16/19 Wed 8/21/19 Flooring and Vinyl Base g 5 days
111 Final Painting 3 days Thu 8/22/19  Sat 8/24/19 Final Painting gm 3 days
112 Site Development 58 days Mon 6/17/19  Thu 8/22/19 Site Develop o w Site Develop
113 Clear Site 3 days Mon 6/17/19  Wed 6/19/19 Clear Site g 3 days
115 Site Utilities 4 wks Thu 6/20/19  Fri 7/12/19 Site Utilities p— 4 Wks
116 Playground / Site Furnishings 3 wks Mon 7/8/19 Wed 7/24/19 Playground / Site Furnishings p 3 wks
114 Site Concrete 1wk Thu 7/25/19 Tue 7/30/19 Site Concrete pumm 1 wk
118 Sod & Plantings 3 wks Wed 7/31/19  Fri 8/16/19 Sod & Plantings p— 3 wks
17 Fence Install 1wk Sat 8/17/19 Thu 8/22/19 Fence Install gy 1 wk
119 Closeout / Turn Over 7.5 days Mon 8/19/19 Wed 8/28/19 Closeout / Turn Over yemmmy Closeout / Turn Ov
120 Inspections 1wk Mon 8/19/19  Sat 8/24/19 Inspections pmmm 1 wk
122 Create Punchlist 2 days Mon 8/19/19  Wed 8/21/19 Create Punchlist g 2 days
123 Complete Punchlist 5 days Wed 8/21/19  Tue 8/27/19 Complete Punchlist g 5 days
121 Project Substantially Complete 0 days Sat 8/24/19 Sat 8/24/19 Project Substantially Complete ¢ 8/24
124 Start of School 2019 0 days Wed 8/28/19  Wed 8/28/19 Start of School 2019 ¢ 8/28
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